 5.64
 1.925
7.64
0.1
 8.27
 9.0±0.1
 0.365  0.075
Thermal

SIZE DRAWING NO. REVSCALE
A 494650 A
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
QFN4 - TDG650E60 T - E - D
STYLE
OUTLINE SERIES
COOLING
LOCATION PACKAGING OPTION
4X FLAT BOTTOM
TERMINALS
SERIES T = TOP SIDE
B = BOTTOM SIDE
E = Tape & Reel
P = 4" Waffle Pack
T = JEDEC TRAY
BLANK = WITHOUT DIE
D = DUMMY DIE
OTHER PART NUMBER CONFIGURATIONS AVAILABLE. CONTACT TOPLINE.
NOTES:
ENIG = ELECTROLESS NICKEL, IMMERSION GOLD.
PART NUMBER DAISY
CHAIN PACKAGING RoHS
Pb-FREE PLATING DUMMY
DIE
QFN4-TDG650E60T-E NO REEL YES ENIG NO
QFN4-TDG605E60T-P NO CHIP TRAY YES ENIG NO
NONE
SHEET 5 OF 5
QFN4-TDG650E60T
TOP COOLED DUMMY PACKAGE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
TITLE
SIZE DRAWING NO. REVSCALE
A 494650 A